
Wednesday, March 7|NZ, AUCKLAND650 ke. 462 m.
6. 0, 7.0, 7.45, 8.45 a.m, LondonNews
9. 0 Music AS You Like It
9.30 Current Ceiling Prices
10. 0 Devotions: Rev. H. A. Coch-
rane
10.20 For My Lady: BBC Per-sonalities: © B. Cochran (Eng-
land)10.45 Talk: "Ihe Home Front"
11. O .Musical highlights11.16 Music While You Work
12. 0 Lunch music (12.15 and
1.15 p.m. LONDON NEWS)1.30 Broadcast to Schools2.0 Music and Romance2.30 Classical music, featuring"La Boutique Fantasque"’ (Ros-
sini-Respighi)
3.30 From our sample box4.15 Light music
4.45 Children’s session6.45 Dinner music (6.15, LON-‘DON NEWS)
7.15. Readings for Summer:
"Yachting . 1661": The Rev.
G. A. Naylor
7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME:
Featuring the Combined Services
Operatic Society Choir and Or-chestra (under the direction of
A.E.W.S.) conducted by Cor-
poral J. A. Blitz cs

Edwin Fischer and his Chamber
Orchestra,
Coneerto in F Minor for pianoand strings (Bach)7.45 What the American Com-
mentators Say
8. 0 Combined Services Choir
and Orchestra,"The Peasant Cantata" (Bach),Soloists: Corporal V. Isbister,Driver V. Henley (sopranos),
Corporal R. Opie (tenor),
Captain K. Sandford, Sgt.-Major
M. McMichael, Signalman GilCornwall (baritones)8.40 Artur Schnabel (piano),"The Italian" Concerto (Bach)9. 0 Newsree! and War Review9.25 Evening Prayer9.30 Songs of the Shows10. 0 "America Talks to New)Zealand": Mr. C. A. Berendsentalks.on UNRRA
10.10 ‘Masters in lighter mood11.0 LONDON NEWS11.20 CLOSE DOWN

UN?> AUCKLAND880 kc. 341 m.
5. 0-6.0 p.m. Light music7. 0 After dinner music745 "The Green Cross Mystéry:The Further Adventures of Gus
Gray8.0 Bands and Ballads
9. O Classical recitals
10. 0 With the Comedians
10.80 Close down

ZAM Bo1250 ke, 240m,
5. O p.m. Light Orchestral Music5.45 Instrumental and Vocal]
Selections
6. 0 Tunes with pep
7. 0 Orchestral Music
8. 0. Listeners’ Own session
9. 0 Music from the Ballets:
"The Hundred Kisses" (D’Er-
langer) and "The Fairy’s Kiss"
(Stravinsky)
9.30 Away in Hawaii
10. 0 Close down

2} Y /s\ $70 ke. 526 m.
6. 0, 7.0, 7.45, 8.45 a.m. London
News
6.15 Breakfast session
9. 0 Morning Songs
9.15 George Hall and His Orcn-
estra with the Knickerbocker
Quartet9.30 Current Ceiling Prices

:9.40 Music While You Work
10.10 bevyotional Service
10.28 ta 0.30 Time signals
10.40 For My = Lady: "Trades-men’s Entrance"

:41. 0 A.C.E. Talk: ~‘Tomatoes—
Use Them Every Day" |

11.15 Health In the Home: "The
Oslo Meal’12.0 Lunch music (12.15 and1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)1.30 Broadcast to Schools2. 0 Classical Hour, featuring
Beethoven Quartets: Quartet in
G Major, Op. 18, No. 23.0 Let’s Waltz
3.28 to 3.30. Time signals4.0 "The Channings"4.15 "I Hear the Southland
Singing": Spirituals by theGolden Gate Quartet4.45-5.15 Children’s. session:
"Cinnamon Bear’ and "The
Cuckoo Glock"
5.45 Dinner music (6.15, LON-DON NEWS)7. 0 Reserved ,7.15 Gardening Expert7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME:
Vaida Crawford (soprano),"If My Songs Were Only Wing-
edad" (Hahn), "Down in the For-est" (Ronald), ‘"Beils Across
the Meadow" (Ketelbey), "Atthe Dawning of Day" (Haydn
Wood)
(A Studio Recital)
7.45 What the American Com-
mentators Say
8. 0 In the Musie Salon: Andre
Kostelanetz and His Orchestra
8.16 "The Todds": Domestic
Comedy introducing Mr. and
Mrs. Todd in their own home
8.30 ‘Making a Song About It":
Presenting the stories behind
some well-known songs. Musical
Direction: Audrey Gibson-Foster
(A Studio presentation)

|9. 0 Newsreel and War ee9.25 Evening Prayer
9.30 New Zealand News for the
Pacific Islands
9.45 Soft Lights and SweetMusic: A quiet session when day
is done10.0 "It’s Time to Go Dancing"with Cliff Jones and His Hit
Parade (from the Majestic
Cabaret)
10.30 Jack Payne and His Band
(BBC presentation)
11. 0 LONDON NEWS
11.20 CLOSE DOWN

BYE wnmErH
5. O p.m. Variety
6. 0 Dinner music
8. 0 SYMPHONIC MUSIC:
Yehudi Menuhin (violin) and the
London Symphony Orchestra,
Concerto No. 1 in G Minor, Op.
26 (Bruch)
8.25 Heinrich Rehkemper (bari-
tone), "The Fire Rider," "The
Stork’s Message". (Wolf)
8.33 The Halle Orchestra, "A
Shropshire Lad" Rhapsody (But-
terworth)
8.41 Florence Austral (so-
prano), "‘Cacilie," "Dream in the
Twilight" (R. Strauss)
8.48 Symphony Orchestra, con-ducted by Clarence Raybould,
"Dylan" Prelude (Holbrooke)
9. 0 London Symphony Orches-
tra, Symphony No. 86 in D
Major (Haydn)
9.24 Karl SchmittWalter
(baritone), ‘To Music’ (Schu-
bert)
9.27 Philadelphia Orchestra,
"Gigg’’ (Byrd-Stokowski)
9.30 Highlights from the Operus
10. 0 Night music
10.30 Close down éavSr
7. 0 p.m. Accent on Rhythm7.20 "Twenty Thousand Leagues
Under the Sea’
7.33 For the Boys Off Duty8.0 Premiere: The Week’s New
Releases
8.30 Orchestral Nights9.2 Radio Stage: "ThreeCheers"
9.30 A Young Man with a Swing
Band, featuring 6th Ferrying
Group
110. © Close down

avs new PLTMOUTH|PLYMOUTH
6.30 p.m. Children’s session :

7.30
8.0
9. 0
9.1
10. 0

Sports session
Concert session
Big Ben Chimes
Concert session, continued
Close down

Fevers
7.0, 7.45, 8.45 a.m. London News
9. 0
-~©9.15
|

Education for Adults"
9.30
12.0
1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)
1.30-2.0 Educational session
5. 0
5.45
6. 0
6.15
6.30
6.45
Hawke’s Bay Stock Market Re-
port

Variety
A.C.E, Talk: ‘""Home-making
Current Ceiling Prices
Lunch muSic (12.15 and

Rhythm Pianists
The Jester Entertain
"In Ben Boyd’s Days"
LONDON NEWS
Musical programme
Station announcementse

7. O After dinner music
7.15 ‘Lady of the Heather"
7.45 What the American Com-
mentators Say
8. 0 "Spotlight on the Arranger"(BBC programme)
8.30 Let’s Dance!
9. 0 Newsreel and War Review
9.26 Evening Prayer
9.30 London Philharmonic Or-
chestra, "Tannhauser’ Overture
(Wagner)
9.42 Lina Pagliughi (soprano),
Adina’s Aria ("‘L’Elisir d’Amore’’)
(Donizetti), ‘Tutte Le Feste
al Tempio" ("Rigoletto")
(Verdi)
9.50 Boston Promenade Orch-
estra, ‘‘Three-Cornered Hat"
Danees (Falla)
10. 0 Close down

2ANB,920 ke, 327 m.
7. O p.m. "Halliday and Son: Tin
Cans"
7.15 Miscellaneous .light music
8. 0. Light classical music
8.30 Britain to America: " The
BBC at War" (BBC feature)
9. 1 Band’music
9.30 ‘Dad and Dave"
10. 0 Close down

272, GISBORNE980 ke. 306 m.

O p.m. After dinner music
"Dad and Dave"y P7.15

7.30 Reserved
8. 0 Music Lovers’ Hour
9. 2 "Lorna Doone"
9.20 Organ Melodies
9.35 Variety
10. 0 Close down

iS) Y 720 ke. 416m.

_6. 0, 7.0, 7.45,8.45 a.m. London
News
8. 0 Morning programme
9.30 Current Ceiling Prices9.45 Music While You Work
10.10 For My Lady: Queens of
Song: Vivian della Chiesa, so-
prano U.S.A.)
10.30 Devotional Service
10.45 Light music12.0 Luneh music (12.15 and
1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)
1.30 Broadcast to Schools2.0 Music While You Work
2.30 Musical Comedy8.0 Classical Hour: String
Quartet in G Major, No. 1 (Bax)4. 0 Rhythmic revels
4.45 Children’s session
5.45 Dinner music (6.15, LON-DON NEWS)
— Bart Stock Market_ Report

7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME:From the Studio: Iris Moxley(contralto),
_

Songs by Hugo Wolf:
|

"Silent Love," "The .Forsaken
|
Maiden," "Weyla’s Song,""Prayer"7.45 What the American Com-
mentators Say:8.0 Yehudi Menuhin (violin),Air from Suite No. 3 in D Major
(Bach)8.4 Reading by O: L. Sim-mance: ‘‘Pictures from Italy."Charles Dickens
8.24 3YA Orchestra, conducted
by Will Hutehens,"A Welsh. -\Rhapsody" ¢John-stone), "Rigoletto" — Selection(Verdi)
8.45 From the Studio: Rex Har-rison (baritone),.
"Rage Thou Angry Storm"
(Benedict), ‘Sun. Above Me"
(Pergolesi, arr, Elkin), "Vul-can’s Song’? (Gounod)9. 0 Newsreel and War Review9.25 Evening Prayer9.30 The Cleveland _ Orchestra,conducted by Artur. Rodzinski,Symphony No. 1 in F Major, Op.10 (Shostakovich)10. 0 Music, mirth and . melody11.0 LONDON NEWS
11.20 CLOSE DOWN

PSSYAL CHRISTCHURCH1200 ke. 250 m,
p.m. Early evening music
Tea Danceag

0
45
0 Concert Time
QO After dinner music45 "Live, Love and Laugh"
O Canterbury Swimming
Championships {trom TepidBaths)9..0 Music for Dancing9.30 Canterbury Swimmin 9g
Championships, continued10. 0 A Quiet Half Hour
10.30 Close down

QDNN®

:

[Sek sRerMoura
7. 0, 7.45, 8.45 a.m. London News8. 0 Morning music9.30 Current Ceiling Prices9.32 A.C.E. -Taik: "Tomatoes:
Use Them Every Day"10. 0 Devotional Service
12. 0 Lunch music (12.15 and
1.15 p.m.,. LONDON NEWS)1.30-2.0 ‘Educational session
3. 0 Classical programme3.30 The Light Opera Company4.0 Snapshots of London:"Fleet Street at Work" (BBC
programme)
4.16 Rhumba and Tango Time
5. O For the Children: "Tales
by Uncle Remus"
5.57 ‘The White Cockade"
6.10 The National Savings An-
nouncement6.15.LONDON NEWS6.40 Our Garden Expert745 What the American Com-
mentators Say8.0 "The Lost Empire"8.20 Personalities on’ Parade
8.58 ‘To morrow’s Programme
Line-up
9. 0 Newsreel and War Review
9.256 Evening: Prayer :

9.30 "Bandstand," featuring or-
chestral.music and ballads (BBC
programme)
9.54 Bernard Lee, Richard Little-
dale, Katherin Hynes, John Gar-
side and Ronald Caswell, ‘Ten
Minute Alibi’. (Armstrong)10. 0 Close down

4 Y 790 ke. 380 m.
6. 0, 7.0, 7.45, 8.45 a.m. London
News
9.30 Current Ceiling Prices9.32 Music While You Work10.0 A.C.E. Talk: ‘ Natural"
Foods
10.20 Devotional Service
11. 0 For My Lady: "The Circus
Comes to Town"

5

12. 0 Lunch music (42, tS and1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)
1.30 Broadcast to Schools
2.0 .Accent on Rhythm
2.30 Music While You Work
3. 0 Duos, Trios and. Quartets
8.30 Classical Hour
4.30 Cafe music
4.46 Children’s session: BigBrother Bill
5.45 Dinner music (6.15, LONe
DON NEWS)
7. 0 Local news service
7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME:"Billy Bunter of Greyfriars"
7.45. What the American Com=mentators Say8.0 Carroll Gibbons and Boy
Friends,
"Big Broadcast"
8. 3 Songs from the Shows8.30 "Bleak House," from the
Book by Charles Dickens
8.56 Novelty Orchestra,"Ole" (Dominguez)
8.58 Station notices
9. O Newsreel and War Review
9.26 Evening Prayer
9.30 Decca Salon Orchestra,
"Schon Rosmarin" (Kreisler)9.33 New York Radio Guild
Plays: ‘‘Jig-Saw Pieces," star-
ring. Hal Thompson and BettieDickson
10. 0 Band Call, featuring Phil
Green and His Concert Dance
Orchestra (BBC production)10.30 Dance music
11. 0 LONDON NEWS
11.20 CLOSE DOWN

--- —nomena2A
1140 ke. 263my8.0 p.m. Variety

6. 0 Dinner music
7. 0 After dinner music

_8.0 SYMPHONIC MUSIC:
The NBC Symphony. conducted
by Leopold Stokowski, Fantasy
Overture, "Romeo and Juliet"
(Tehaikovski), Suite, " The
Plough That Broke the Plain"
(Virgil .Thomson), American
Rhapsody (Efrem— Zimbalist),(U.S.A, programme) —

8.54 Ninon Vallin (soprano),"T/Atuonine" (Faure)
8.57 Wilhelm Kempf (piano),
Bagatelle in G Major; (Beet-hoven)
9. 0 Boston Symphony Orches-tra, Symphony No: 3 (Harris)9.18 Robert Couzinou (bari-
tone), "The Three Hussars"
(Nadand), "The Two Grena-diers" (Schumann)
9.26 Orchestre ‘de la Societe
des Concerts du Conservatoire,
"Joyeuse Marche" (Chabrier)9.30 Excerpts’ from Opera andClassical Music
10. 0 At Close of Day10.30 Close down

[N7z INVERCARGILL |.

£80
ke 441 m. :

7. 0, 7.45, 8.45 a.m. London News9.30 Current Ceiling Prices12.0 Lunch music ‘(12.15 ana
. 1,15 D.m., LONDON NEWS)1.30-2,0 Educational session5. 0 Children’s session;.-"‘Robin-
sen Crusoe" : ;

:

545 Tunes of the Day
6. 0 "For Gallantry: ~ DennisJohn O’Brien, B.E.M." .

6.15 LONDON NEWS
6.45 "All That Glitters’. ~7..Q After dinner music"..745 "Romantic. Past of New
Zealand Ports: |MarlboroughHarbours": Talk by Rosaline
Redwood ‘7.30 Accent on Rhythm (BBC
programme)
7.456 What the American Com-
mentators Say8.0 "The Shy Plutocrat"
8.26 William Murdoch (pian-$80)8.32 "The Young in Heart:

_ Cinderella Goes to the Ball"
8.51 Echoes of the Orient:8.57 Station notices
8. 0 NewSree!l and War Review9.26 Evening Prayer =o

2 ‘Swing session, "arranged byFrank Beadle
10. 3 Close down


